Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
Yann Boutant			07/01/2006	
David Labelle			07/01/2006	
Herve Seux			07/01/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Signoptic Tec	Signoptic Technologies		
Street Address:	Savoie Techr	nolac		
Internal Address:	12 allee Lac o	de Garde		
City:	Le Bourget D	Le Bourget Du Lac		
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	73370			
Property Type		Numb	per	
Application Number: 605		60559430		
		11050700		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(202)835	5-1755		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.	
Phone:	202-835	-1111		
Email: TBoyden@clarkbrody.com				
Correspondent Name: Clark and Brody				
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW				
Address Line 2: Suite 250 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005				
ATTODNEY DOOVE		71247-0020		
ATTORNEY DOCKE		Christopher W. Brody	PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

USA Docket No. 71247-0020

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s) full name(s)	BOUTANT Yann LABELLE, David SEUX, Hervé			
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to			
Assignee Name and Address	SIGNOPTIC TECHNOLOGIES SAVOIE TECHNOLAC 12 allée Lac de Garde 73370 LE BOURGET DU LAC FRANCE			
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled			
Title of Invention	Method for preventing the direct reading of sensitive information, media for carrying such information, and a method for reproducing such protected information			
	which application was			
Complete either (a) or (b)	a) executed by the undersigned on the day of			
	b) filed on the 6 day of April, 2004, Serial No. 60/559,430			
	Including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.			
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.			
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.			
Date	Signed at he Bongs du lac this OA day of JUL7, 2006			
Inventor(s) full signature(s)	INVENTOR(S):			
	1. ZANN BOUTANT. 2. DAVID LABELLE			
	3. HERVE SEUX			
	4.			

•

PATENT REEL: 018648 FRAME: 0528

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 71247-0020

USA

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s) full name(s)	BOUTANT Yann LABELLE, David SEUX, Hervé		
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
Assignee Name and Address	SIGNOPTIC TECHNOLOGIES SAVOIE TECHNOLAC 12 allée Lac de Garde 73370 LE BOURGET DU LAC FRANCE		
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled		
Title of Invention	Use of a digital signature obtained from at least one structural characteristic of a material element to protect the direct reading of sensitive data and method for reading this protected data		
	which application was		
Complete either (a) or (b)	a) executed by the undersigned on the day of		
	b) filed on the 7 day of February 2005, Serial No. 11/050,700		
	Including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.		
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.		
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.		
Date	Signed at he Bonzer du Lac this O1 day of JULY, 2006		
Inventor(s) full	INVENTOR(S):		
signature(s)	INVENTOR(S): 1. ZANN BOVMAN. 2. DAVID LABELLE		
	3. HERVE SEUX		
	4.		

RECORDED: 12/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 018648 FRAME: 0529